
7.46 "Victoria, Queen of Eng-
» land"
8.0 From Covent Garden: The
story of the Royal Covent Gar-
den Opera House, with excerptsfrom Operas
8.30 The Songs of Brahms, by
Alexander Kipnis with pianist
Gerald Moore
8.45 Irmgard Seefried (so-
prano), and the Vienna Philhar-
monic Orchestra conducted by
Josef Krips
Recit.: And God Said
Aria: With Verdure’ Clad
("Creation’’) Haydn

Hildegard Erdmann (soprano),with Chorus and Orchestra
Ye That Now Are Sorrowful
("Requiem’’) Brahms

o. 4 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "The Valley of Decision"
9.43 Through the Years: Withthe Duncan Sisters
40. 0 An English Concert, by
outstanding Artists and Orches-
tras
10.30 Close down

Y/z2Z GREYMOUTH: 920 ke. 326m
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Freddie Martin Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Major &
nor
9.32 Vocals in the Modern Man-
9.45 Accordiana
10. 0 Devotional Service.
10.20 Morning Star: BronislawHuberman (violin)
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Spirituals by Paul Robe-
son

11.15 Lucky Dip
11.46 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch: Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 South American Way
2.15 Favourite Ballads
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3.0 Classical Music
Il Seraglio Overture Mozart
3.15 Concerto No, 8 in,A Minor

Spohr
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 "Madame Louise"
4.30 Children’s Session: FlowerPickers
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Simon. the Coldheart"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
The Gracie Fields Programme
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"’
8.30 Say it With Music
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Classical MusicThe Queen’s. Hall Orchestra
Samson Overture Handel
Isobel Baillie (soprano), with
the Halle Orchestra
Let The Bright Seraphim
("Samson") Handel

Heifetz (violin) and the Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by John Barbirolli
Concerto in A (K.219)’ Mozart
London Philharmonic \Orchestra
conducted by Felix Weingart-ner ;

Consecration of the House
Overture Beethoven

10.30 Close down

ZANY 780kc 384m:
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.4 Orchestras Around theWorld: Colonne Orchestra
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work10.0 "The Finding of Fairy
Tales," talk by Dorothy White
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Pat Hyde}(England)
11.0 Music Hall
11.30 Morning Star: Alexander
Brailowsky (piano)
11.46 Songs of the Steppes
12. 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
Local Weather Conditions
The Allen Roth Show
Music While You Work
Salon Trios
Musical Comedy Gems
CLASSICAL HCUR
Fantasy Sonata (in One Move-
ment)
Quartet in G MinorSutherland
Variations on a Theme of
Frank Bridge Britten

4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
Night
5. 0 Voices in Harmony: The
Madison Singers with the Lew
White Trio
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6.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreet7. 0 Local) Announcements
7.10 Footnotes to Film: FL.
c.. Scrivener

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEAree de LAUTOUR(Dass)
Opera Series: ‘Supplementary
to the Opera and Its Times"
Mozart Operas
(Studio Presentation)

7.45 Dunedin String Group ofthe National Orchestra
(A Studio Recital)

8. 0 The Dunedin Returned Ser-
vices’ Choir, conducted by L. B.Borrow ‘

(From the Concert Chamber)
8.58 Station Notices9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Readings from the Odysseyof Homer, by Eric Hi
10. 0 Accent on Melod
14. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

IVS shots. sam
3 p.m, Light MusicBert Hirsch’s Novelty Or-
estra 4

songs of the South Seas
Evening ‘ SerenadeAt the Theatre Organ
Gay Tunes
"Kidnapped" bd

Concert Platform
Popular Parace
Bandstand
Richard Tauber Sings
Recent Releases
"Beau Geste"
(BBC Programm)
Melodies from BritishFilms: Louis Levy with his Or-

chestra and Choir
(BBC Programm)

9.30 The Albert Sandler Trio9.45 Songs of Erin
10. O Light Concert
10.30 Close down
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Gh Y C4 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS ©*

Breakfast session
9.3 "Wind in the Bracken"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.31 Home Science Talk: ‘Meals
for Two"
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
41. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Notes for Farmers
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "The Power of the Dog"
2.15 Classical Hour
Quintet in A, K.584 Mozart
Piano Trio No. 3 in C. Minor,
Op. 101 : Brahms

3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital. session4.0 Comedy .Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: Fayourite
Fairy Tales and Correspondence
Club
5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0. After Dinner Music
7.30 "Melba" S&F
8. 0 Musical Comedy Memories,
with Jack Thompson (piano)
8.15 "At School To-day: The
New Number Approach"
‘8.30 Gracie Fields Programme,with the famous British star
presenting her favourite songs
and humorous items
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 "Lady in a Fog" 2

410. O Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday. November 15Local Weather Forecast trom ZB’s:
|7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.
|

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m

6. 0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)/
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
0 Morning Recipe Session"

Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Heart of the Sunset
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
1@45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Light Music and Variety
11.30 Shopping Reporter . (Jane)
12. 0 Music to Lunch To: Jack
Payne, Bing Crosby, and Car-
men Cavallaro
1. 0 p.m, Light Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories ‘
2. 0 Miss Trént’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),News from Organisations, Home
Economics, Crusade
3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Allan Jones Sings4. 0 At The Keyboard: Sefton
Daly
4.15 | Favourite British Danceoo Joe LossA Song from Kate Smith
Musical Variety5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

PPR87

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Kidnapped
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.16 Biuey and Curley
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.46 Marion Waite, PopularVocalist8.0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor3. 0 Theatre of the Air: De-
sign for Death
9.30 Melody Panorama
10. 0 Amateur Vaudeville Show
10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 Jim Foley’s Make-Believe
Swing Club
12. 0 Close downSS

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Start the Day Right
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Decca Light Orchestra
9.45 Jeanette McDonald (s0-
prano)
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.156 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Waltzing with Strauss
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare
1. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie
Lloyd), News from Organisa-
tions, Home Economics, Crusade
3.30 Roving Fancies4.0 Songs of Schubert
4.15 Two Friends in Harmony
4.30 In a Modern Manner
4.45 Christmas Shopping ses-sion
6.30 Windjammer
5.45 Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music, Mirth, and Melody
6.30 Answer Please
6.45 Twilight Serenade
y ee} Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Biuey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
" Mason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Discounters of Money, by 0O.
Henry
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Song Spinners
8.45 That’s Wrong, You’re
Right
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Fate is
a Humorist
9.45 Singing for Your Supper10. 0 The Pace That Kills
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 In the Ballroom :

11. O Latin-American Music
12. 0 Close down

| 3ZB CHRISTCHURCH |
| 1100 ke, = 273 m.

Music for a Spring
Emphasis on Optimiam

Oa

0 Breakfast Club (Happi

6.

7. 0
8.
Hill)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Mariowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
130 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Musical Interlude
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc.
Nab), News from Organisations,Home Economics, Crusade
3.30 Four Songs of the GreatOutdoors
3.45 Piano Time with Mark
Hambourg
4. 0 In Modern Mood
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine_6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Current Successes
Za: 2 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason 7

7.45 Limelight and Shadow(first broadcast)8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Popular Light a
8.45 Do You Know?
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Pre-
lude for a Painter
9.30 Variety Concert
110. 0 What’s a Name? Jackpot
10.15 Tale of Hollywood
10.30 Geraldo and his Orchestrz
10.45 Spotlight on Anthony
Strange and Sylvia Welling
41. 0 Accent on Rhythm
11.45 Prelude to Good-night
12. 0 Close down

:

4ZB 1040 ke. 288 m,DUNEDIN

6. Oa.m, London News
7.35 Morning Star
Morning Recipe Session
Monday Morning Mixture
The Strange House of Jef-
Marlowe
Full Turn
Sincerely, Rita Marsden
The Crossroads of Life
The Shopping Reporter

1. Op.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
ee
2.30
McCo

Miss Trent’s Children
Women’s Hour (Maureen
rmick), News from Organ-

isations, Home Economics, Cru-
sade
3.30 Rita Entertains: Studio Pre-
sentation at the Piano
3.45 World-famous Baritones
4. 0 Marek Weber’s Orchestra
4.15 Laugh and Be Gay
4.30 Have You These
Voices?
4.45 Eddie Heywood and hisOrchestra
5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Decca Salon Orchestra
EVENING PROGRAMME.

6. 0 So the Story Goes
6.15 Lud Gluskin’s Hungarian
Gipsy Orchestra
6.30 Just For You: The TerryHoward Programme
7.°0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Biuey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 The Voice of Grace Moore8.45 The Ghost Corps
‘|9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Fallofthe Eagle19.30 A Visit to Vienna
‘19.45 For the Kenny Baker Fans
|10.15 A Little of Everything
a
ees
Slim Bryant and his Cow-
oys

411. 0 Revue Time
11.30 In Dance Tempo
12. 0 Close, down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.

7. Oa.m.. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request ses-
9.31 Favourites in Song9.45 Music for Strings
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Christmas Shoppers’ ses-
sion (Mary)
11. 0 Close down

Music on the Air
The Song is YoursThe Pace That Kills
Daddy and PaddyThe Strange House of Jefe
Marlowe
Voyage from BombaAdventures of Perry Mason:

cePog
of the Nervous Brides-

ai :
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EVENING PROGRAMME
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Miss Trent’s Children~
Raiph and Betty
Make Mine Music
Suppertime MelodiesTheatre of the Air: Tactical
under .

The Latest Releases
45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.
ee anne
Strange happenings aboard a
luxury liner at sea on a "*Voyage
from Bombay," are featured in
a gripping radio serial pre-
sented from 2ZA every Monday,
Tuesday and Wednesday even-
ing at 7.30,

ok * 7
To-night is Quiz night at 3ZB;
at 8.45 Theo Schou presents his
popular studio show "Do You
Know?" and at 10.0 Gordon
Grimsdale comperes the bright
and breezy "What's a Name
Jackpot" with a second group
of contestants in 3ZB’s studio.

)


